# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7655701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SALESFORCE.COM, INC.	04/04/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SALESFORCE, INC.
Street Address:	415 MISSION STREET, 3RD FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17960072
Application Number:	17953147
Application Number:	17171367
Application Number:	17128990
Application Number:	17515872
Application Number:	17819877
Application Number:	16819403
Application Number:	17463371
Application Number:	17855787
Application Number:	17407891
Application Number:	17676054
Application Number:	17348503
Application Number:	16942694
Application Number:	17896044
Application Number:	16588711
Application Number:	17543435
Application Number:	17316440
Application Number:	17958107
Application Number:	17146941
Application Number:	17156945

PATENT REEL: 061972 FRAME: 0769

507608809

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17976593
Application Number:	17160158
Application Number:	17156916
Application Number:	17850085
Application Number:	17576752
Application Number:	17882502
Application Number:	16875933
Application Number:	17086287
Application Number:	17086310
Application Number:	17589890
Application Number:	17246024
Application Number:	16993859
Application Number:	17370947
Application Number:	17508738
Application Number:	17239308
Application Number:	17147113
Application Number:	17234137
Application Number:	17942994
Application Number:	17246444
Application Number:	17971409
Application Number:	17239311
Application Number:	17226824
Application Number:	17589865
Application Number:	16778416
Application Number:	17334128
Application Number:	17321962
Application Number:	17348146
Application Number:	17358879
Application Number:	16989452
Application Number:	17109671
Application Number:	17532184
Application Number:	16702197
Application Number:	17882483
Application Number:	17478107
Application Number:	17538973
Application Number:	17588615
Application Number:	17566312
Application Number:	17566429

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17588683
Application Number:	17744009
Application Number:	17747576
Application Number:	17725328
Application Number:	16990621
Application Number:	17067290
Application Number:	17163095
Application Number:	17243410
Application Number:	17565266
Application Number:	17572191
Application Number:	17545852
Application Number:	17121507
Application Number:	17210887
Application Number:	17507204
Application Number:	17324035
Application Number:	16938751
Application Number:	16987760
Application Number:	17706405
Application Number:	16576085
Application Number:	16438957
Application Number:	17003264
Application Number:	16948939
Application Number:	17111408
Application Number:	17231430
Application Number:	17240000
Application Number:	17322173
Application Number:	17364636
Application Number:	16918284
Application Number:	17479972
Application Number:	16801074
Application Number:	16703708
Application Number:	17128403
Application Number:	17018165
Application Number:	17484824
Application Number:	17493371
Application Number:	17523574
Application Number:	17723286
Application Number:	17468348

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17452016
Application Number:	17981169
Application Number:	17403714
Application Number:	17446111
Application Number:	17390107
Application Number:	17492278
Application Number:	17320620
Application Number:	17699807
Application Number:	17520664

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5093249256

Email: saybram@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, P.C.
Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE

Address Line 2: STE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S392-0001MI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAYBRA MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Saybra Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** source=2SK9685#page1.tif

# **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

**CURRENT REPORT** Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

April 4, 2022

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported)

Salesforce, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)

001-32224

94-3320693 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

Salesforce Tower

415 Mission Street, 3rd Fl.
San Francisco, California 94105
(Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (415) 901-7000

salesforce.com, inc. (Former name or förmer häddress; if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A 2. below):

- Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- $\square$ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share	CRM	New York Stock Exchange, Inc.

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company

**RECORDED: 11/21/2022** 

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\Box$